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2019-2020 Term 

                                                                  

President 
 Rhonda Marshall 
419 W. College Street 

Bowdon, GA  30108 

Phone:  770-258-7480  Fax  770-258-9668 

Rhonda_2190@yahoo.com 

 

 

Vice President 

Harold Stamey, CPA, EA,  ABA, ATA         
3327 Highway 120, Suite 203 

Duluth, GA  30096 

Phone:  770-476-1943  Fax 770-476-3370 

harold@hstameycpa.com 

Secretary 

Wanda W. Goodson, CPA 
 P. O. Box 238 

Dawsonville, GA  30534 

Phone:  706-265-2050  Fax  706-265-2987 

goodsoncpa@aol.com 

Treasurer 

Sheila Yarbrough  
5575 Sylvania Drive 

Mableton, GA  30126 

Phone:  770-739-7010  Fax  770-739-5717 

sepp@bellsouth.net 

 

 

Assistant Secretary 

Elnora Gordley 
963 Byron Drive, SW 

Atlanta, GA  30310 

Phone:   404-755-3808  Fax 404-755-3606 

elnora.glover.gordley@gmail.com 

 

Assistant Treasurer 

Cecil Norris, EA 
6175  McEver Road 

Flowery Branch, GA  30542 

Phone:  770-867-3601  Fax  770-967-9995 

cecilnorrisea@gmail.com 

NSA State Director 
 Rhonda Marshall 
419 W. College Street 

Bowdon, GA  30108 

Phone:  770-258-7480  Fax  770-258-9668 

Rhonda_2190@yahoo.com 

 

 

Immediate Past President 

Cecil Norris, EA 
6175  McEver Road 

Flowery Branch, GA  30542 

Phone:  770-867-3601  Fax  770-967-9995 

cecilnorrisea@gmail.com 

Governor 

Kwame Michel, ATP  
3355 Lenox Rd., NE Suite750  
Atlanta, GA 30326  

Phone: (770) 898-7305 Fax: (770) 828-0587 

kwamemichel@gmail.com 

Governor 

Phil Benedict, CFP  
6000 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 550  

Atlanta, GA 30328-3878  

Phone: 770-671-8228  Fax: 770-671-0232  

Cell: 770-472-2026  

phil@philbenedict.com 

 

 

Governor 

Andrew Ludwick 
265 Singletree Trace 

Alpharetta, GA   30004 

Phone:  770-663-3827 

andrew@andrewludwickcpa.com  

 

Governor 

Michael Salazar, CPA, MBA, EA, ABA  
3604B Wheeler Road  

Augusta, GA 30909  

Phone: 706-863-6228 Fax: 706-863-0657 

michael@michaelsalazarcpa.com 

 

Governor 

Michelle Hindsman 
3406 Washington Rd 

East Point, GA  30334 

Phone:  404-707-0887 

ShellyTaxes@yahoo.com 

Governor 

Brian Brewton 
P.O. Box 1658 

Cornelia, GA  30531 

Phone:  706-776-2906  Fax  706-776-6927 

sbaservices@windstream.net 

 

Governor 

Robert (Bob) J. Lamp’l, MBA,  
1372 Wyngate Place 

Lawrenceville, GA  30043 

Phone:  770-822-2322 

Bob@bizplansandmore.com 
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